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SUMMARY

New data from the Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor reveals that pharmaceutical and banking companies and
governments are now seen as more trustworthy than they were three years ago.

Across 29 countries, a global country average of 31% rate pharmaceutical companies trustworthy, compared to 25% in
2018.

Also, 28% say the same of banking companies (up from 20% in 2018) and 20% of their government (up from 14%)

One possible explanation for the improvement could be how these sectors have acted during the course of the COVID-
19 pandemic

By comparison, the trustworthiness of technology companies has declined from 38% to 34%. However, the tech industry
remains the most trusted among the nine sectors studied.

The conventional wisdom about trust is still that it is in crisis. In the first wave of the Global Trustworthiness Monitor
three years ago, Ipsos challenged this viewpoint by looking at a wide range of data sources and trends from across the
world

Our main conclusion then was that, at a global level, trust in most institutions, sectors and professions has been stable
for a long, long time, and the changes that have occurred over the last 20 years have been slow and far from dramatic
There is no evidence to suggest that this observation does not still hold true
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SUMMARY

Notable Country Differences

Despite being the home of many of the world’s leading technology companies, the United States is one of the few
countries in which respondents are more likely to see technology companies as untrustworthy (29%) than as
trustworthy (27%)

The U.S. shows the largest percentage disagreeing that technology sector companies work to prevent the spread of
false information (31%) which may influence their views on the trustworthiness of the sector

Chileans are notable for their poor view of pharmaceutical companies, with just 12% saying they are trustworthy
compared to 58% who say they are untrustworthy; the least favourable score for any country measured

People in China are particularly positive about banking companies, with nearly two-thirds (63%) considering them as
trustworthy compared to just one in ten (11%) who say they are untrustworthy

Trust in media

Globally, the most trusted news sources to provide accurate information about politics and current affairs are the more
traditional forms of media (newspapers, radio, television), as well as online newspapers and news websites or apps

while trust in other digital sources is lower
On average, across all 29 countries surveyed, the most used media formats are online newspapers/news sites, TV and,

despite being far less trusted, social media
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TRUST IN SECTORS Changein % Changein %
— 29-COUNTRY = Trustworthy - Untrustworthy o010 vez018
AV E RAG E Technology Companies 34%

19% N/A -4

Q' Pharmaceutical Companies 31% 28% N/A +6

Please look at this list of different
types of organisations and Banking Companies 28%
institutions. In general, do you
think each is trustworthy or
untrustworthy? Please use a
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very Public Services 27%
untrustworthy

32% N/A +8

Car/Automotive Companies 27% 23% +2 N/A
29% +1 +2

34% N/A +3

Oil and Gas Companies 22%

The Government 20%

o))

0% +5 +6

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged
16/18-74 in 29 countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 25 June — 9 July 2021 .

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, The Med'a 19% 43% +2 +1
Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa,
and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the
general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the R . .
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to SOC|a| Med|a Compan|es 17%
the population size of each country or market and is not intended to
suggest a total result.

39% +1 N/A
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TRUST IN

SECTORS = RN 1+ b B = DASESE =N e

EEI e 11 =m0 =

ARG AUS BEL BRA CAN CHL CHN COL FRA GB GER HUN IND ITA JAP KOR KSA MYS MEX NLD PER POL ROM RSA RUS SPA SWE TUR USA

Q' Technology

Please look at this list

of different types of Pharmaceutical
people. In general, do  companies
you think each is
tI’UStWOI’thy or Public services 28% YA 24% BRIEGD 12% N/A 17% RIRZICKIZIEYLAY 18% 41% 23% EVAZLREERZY N/A
untrustworthy in
[COUNTRY]?

Please use a scale of
1to 5, where 1 is very

34% PASYLY 24% 39% pZRGY 27% 50% 31% 23% prAz 32% 55% 36% Eya%Y 34% 51% 56% 38% 28% 38% 37% 36% 45% 29% 27% 31%

31% 22% 38% 27% pWALY 50% 34% 31% 27%

16% 22%

Banking companies 28% 20% 18% 63% pNEZ) 20% 17% A% 21% 47% 25% 38% pXEQ)

Car/automotive

trustworthy and 5 is companies 27% 21% 15% 18% FEYA 38% 19% 16% VEL 24% 43% 21% 31% R

very untrustworthy.

0 .

Yo Trustworthy (c)(')' rﬁ;gﬂ?‘: 22% 17% 18% 8% 21% 13% 7% 15% 16% 14% 42% 34% 20% R 14% 16% 20% 27% 27%

The Government  20% 15% 14% 14% 22% 11% N/A 8% 16% 21% il 13% 40% 20% 9% 16% 11% 10% 21% 16%
Key: The media 19% 18% 17% 23% 20% 11% 36% 10% 15% 12% 23% 9% 34% 14% 15% 17% 37% 30% 20% 22% 13% 20% 18% 18% 16% 18% 19% 13% 17%

B #1 most trustworthy
B #2 most trustworthy . .
¥ #3 most trustworthy fgr‘;'sgnmlzg'a 17% 17% 13% 11% 19% 12% 12% 29% 15% 8% 10% 13% 10% 33% 19% 15% 19% 28% 33% 20% 9% 20% 20% PARM 17% 21% 14% 11% 13% 12%
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DRIVERS

OF TRUST

Q.

Which two or three of
the following
attributes, if any, are
most important to you
when deciding
whether or not to trust
an organisation or
institution?

Key:
B #1 most important
B #2 most important
B9 #3 most important

Ifitis reliable/
keeps its promises

TOT

If it is open and
transparent about
what it does

If it behaves
responsibly

If it is good at what
it does

If it does what it
does with the best
of intentions

If it shares my
values

If it works to
prevent the spread
of misinformation

Ifitis
environmentally
sustainable

If it has behaved
well in its response
to the COVID-19
pandemic

Ifitis well led

If it would try to
take advantage of
me if it could

== NS 10 e B e OSSN o

ARG AUS BEL BRA CAN CHL CHN COL

43% EIYARER) 45% 40% 56% 42%

42% 61% 59%

33%

23% 29% 20% 26% 20% 23% 25% 17% 24%

17% 14% 17% 20% 10% 14% 11% 16% 11%

16% 19% 15% 20% 13% 18% 17% 19% 10%

16% 19% 17% 13% 22% 18% 16% 12% 19%

16% 16% 19% 15% 22% 13% 19% 21% 26%

15% 17% 15% 9% 15% 21% 13% 13%

15% 14% 9% 16% 11% 8% 16% 11% 19%

8% 5% 10% 7% 11% 11% 8% 8% 3%
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FRA GB GER HUN

34%

17%

16%

14%

20%

10%

12%

4%

47%

43%

28%

14%

12%

14%

15%

13%

10%

9%

38%

35%

27%

21%

15%

11%

11%

9%

10%

9%

23%

17%

21%

11%

19%

9%

15%

5%

cEB=FIm Il 11 =wmm=I2

IND

47% 52% 40% 40% 44% 44% 37% 40% 47% 52% 43% 44%

33% 43% 51% 43% 55% 42% 40% 45% 46%

30% 37% 43%

20% 32% 9% 18% 25% 23% 16% 19% 22% 21% 20% 26% 18% 21%
20% 17% 26% 13% 22% 24% 13% 14% 9% 19% 25% 18% 10% 19%
20% 15% 11% 16% 12% 8% 13% 15% 16% 21% 13% 23% 15% 15% 14%
20% 15% 7% 5% 14% 15% 21% 15% 20% 16% 18% 20% 19% 13% 15%
26% 16% 4% 16% 11% 9% 11% 13% 17% 14% 8% 20% 9% 18% 13%
27% 9% 12% 14% 18% E¥EL) 18% 8% 9% 9% 8% 16% 7%
10% 15% 9% 10% 23% 34% 19% 7% 17% 18% 23% 14% 12% 16% 19%
10% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 16% 5% 6% 15% 9% 12% 6% 22%

Cx

24%

24%

17%

14%

16%

17%

24%

10%

ITA JAP KOR KSA MYS MEX NLD PER POL ROM RSA RUS SPA SWE TUR USA

21%

15%

24%

23%

14%

9%

10%

11%

Base: 19,587 online adults aged 16-74 across 23 countries



TRUST DRIVERS
P E R F O R M A N C E Technology Pharmaceutical Banking Car/ Automotive Public Oil & Gas The The Media Social media

Companies companies companies companies services companies Government companies
Q Itis reliable/ keeps its 35% 36% 33% 33% 28% 26% 20% 24% 24%
. promises
] Itis open and

To what extent, if at transparent about what 32% 31% 29% 31% 28% 25% 22% 25% 25%

it d
all, would you agree or "%
disagree with the It behaves responsibly 36% 40% 35% 35% 26% 26% 27% 25%
following statements . :

It is good at what it o o
about does 24% 36%
[ORGANISATION]? It does what it does

with the best of 28% 27% 27%

intentions

It shares my values 27% 25% 22% 25% 23% 18% 20% 21% 21%

Itis environmentally 31% 32% 28% 28% 26% 23% 23% 26% 27%

sustainable

Works to prevent the
spread of
misinformation

29% 27%

It is well led 28% 30%
Key: Has behaved well in its
B 1 Agree responses to the
B #2 Agree COVID-19 pandemic
BN #3 Agree It would try to take
advantage of me if it
could
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TRUST IN MEDIA
SOURCES - 29-

M At least a great deal ~ ®Not very much/not at all

Colleagues, friends or family

()
C O U N T RY face-to-face 20 2T
Colleagues, friends or famil
AVERAGE gues, n "y 23% 38%
via private messages
Q- Television 22% 40%
Below is a list of different media Radio 2104 3504
channels. To what extent do you

trust each of these to provide you Online newspapres or news
with accurate information about websites or apps
politics and current affairs?

21% 40%

Printed newspapers 20% 41%
Social media 15% 57%
Video sharing websites online 15% 54%
Magazines 13% 50%

Online blogs or forums FFA% 54%

12 © Ipsos | Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2022




TRUST IN MEDIA
SOURCES

Q friends or family 27%
- face-to-face

Rl IR Vil = 11 T Tl e o BE=E=EFITS M= 11 =m0 =

ARG AUS BEL BRA CAN CHL CHN COL FRA GB GER HUN IND ITA JAP KOR KSA MYS MEX NLD PER POL ROM RSA RUS SPA SWE TUR USA

ALY 22% 23% Relh) 24% 33% 25% 26% 22% 16% 18% [REGH 47 % PASRLY 26% MISELY 27% 23% 31% 33% 18% 22% 38% 28%

. . Colleagues,
Below is a list of friends or family 209 EPT 210 B P 15% 33% Ry 14% 18%
different media i
channels. To what
extent dO yOU trust Television 22% 10% AR Y7 16% 47% 18% PLEA) 14%
each of these to
provide you with The radio 21% 36% 17% 21% R 4%
accurate information Online

" newspapers or 0 or 104 A10 on 150

about po||t|cs and news websites or 21% 14% 10% 41% 22% 15%

current affairs? apps
Printed 20% 11% 20% 13% PR 16% B0 17% 14% RIS Ly 24% 15% 20%
newspapers
Social media 15% 14% 13% 11% 25% 14% 7% 6% 18% 21% 6% 8% 7%
V|de0 Sharlng 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
webeitos onlne  15% 12% 12% 10% 19% 5% 12% 23% 14% 10% 5% 11% 8% 41% 10% 6% 7% 15% 8% 15% 12% 23% 4% 10% 8% 20% 9%

Key:
B #1 most trusted _

Magazines 13% 7% 13% 15% 19% 6% 7% 26% 11% 15% 7% 16% 3% 42% 8% 6% 6% 30% 16% 10% 9% 10% 8% 16% 25% 3% 8% 10% 10% 10%

B #2 most trusted
M #3 most trusted

Online blogs or

forums 12% 9% 12% 8% 14% 3% 8% 23% 11% 8% 6% 10% 9% 40% 7% 5% 7% 35% 25% 14% 6% 12% 7% 9% 22% 6% 7% 7% 19% 8%
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TRUST IN
COMPANIES
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GLOBAL COUNTRY

AVERAGE
Q.

Please look at this list of different
types of organisations and
institutions. In general, do you think
each is trustworthy or
untrustworthy? Please use a scale
of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Technology
Companies

Pharmaceutical
Companies

Banking Companies

Car/Automotive
Companies

Public Services

Oil and Gas
Companies

The Government

The Media

Social Media
Companies
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® Trustworthy ® Untrustworthy

34%

31%

28%

27%

27%

22%

20%

19%

17%

w
N

19%

28%

%

23%

29%

34%

50%

43%

39%




THE GOVERNMENT

Global Country Average
India
Malaysia

Q.

Please look at this list of different
types of organisations and

Germany
Netherlands
South Korea

Australia
institutions. In general, do you think Sweden
each is trustworthy or Canada
untrustworthy? Please use a scale . |ta!y

ussia

of 1 to 5, where 1 is very

i Great Britai
trustworthy and 5 is very reat britain

Mexico
untrustworthy Turkey
USA
France
Poland
Spain
Argentina
Japan
Belgium
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 .
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Brazil
2021
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Hungary
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to .
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population Chile
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries R .
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population omania
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. South Africa
Peru
17 © Ipsos | Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2022 Colombia

M Trustworthy M Untrustworthy

% 50%
30%
35%
32%
31%
39%
40%
44%
42%
39%
47%
44%
49%
49%
54%
52%
63%
52%
67%
46%
51%
57%
61%
69%
59%
68%

40%
3%
31%
30%
29%
26%
25%

w

%

%
20%
0%

-
Ogd
NI IN N
NN
X =S ININ NS
o B

-—

=

5%
15%

14%

14%

11
11

(o] —
4 [
N @ .
> alo
RPN




T H E M E D IA M Trustworthy M Untrustworthy

Global Country Average
Saudi Arabia
China
India
Q. Malaysia
Brazil
Please look at this list of different Germany
L Netherland
types of organisations and etneriands 2224 32%
'ypes G | Canada
institutions. In general, do you think Mexico
each is trustworthy or Poland
untrustworthy? Please use a scale Sweden
: Argenti
of 1 to 5, where 1 is very rgentina 182 49%
h 45 South Africa  [[IIEEETIA Y
trustworthy and 5 s very Spain
untrustworthy Romania
Australia
Belgium
South Korea
USA
Russia
France
Japan
Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Italy
ggl;ritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Tu rkey
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Peru
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to I
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population _ Great Britain
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Chile
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Colombia
Hungary
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PUBLIC SERVICES = Trustworthy & Untrustworthy

Global Country Average
Malaysia
Japan
Q India
' Canada
Please look at this list of different Germany 34% 16%
¢ f isati q Great Britain [T [ 17% |
ypes Or organisations an | USA
institutions. In general, do you think France
each is trustworthy or Netherlands
untrustworthy? Please use a scale SOUX‘ Ktorfa
. ustralia
of 1 to 5, where 11s very Russia
trustworthy and 5 is very Spain
untrustworthy Turkey
Sweden
Brazil
Italy
Belgium
Mexico
Poland
Argentina
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Hungary
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July South Africa
202 .
Onli:;e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Colombia
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Peru
where (he Survey was conseteq, 1 has nox been achused 1 the population Chile
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Romania
China
Saudi Arabia
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T E C H N O LO G Y ®m Trustworthy B Untrustworthy

Global Country Average 34 19%

C O M PA N I E S Malaysia 56% 12%
India 55% 17%

Saudi Arabia 51% 16%

Q . China 50% 12%
Russia 45% 13%

Please look at this list of different Argentina 41% S
Brazil 39% 14%

types of organisations and

I TT A

- 56% | 12% |

. 55%] L 17%

- 51% L 16%_

- 50% | 12% |

- 45%] | 13% |

- M1% L 16%_

T T 14% |

AN : Mexico

institutions. In general, do you think Poland

each is trustworthy or Romania

untrustworthy? Please use a scale Italy

of 1to 5, where 1 is very South Africa

) South Korea

trustworthy and 5 is very Hungary

untrustworthy Japan

Turkey

Colombia

Spain

Peru

Sweden

USA

Chile

Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 agults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Australia

ggl;ritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Be|gium

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Canada
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to

be m“ore urban, educated, an(i/or affluent than the general population _ Germany

where the survey wias condueted. 1 has not oo adjusted (0 the popuiton. France

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Netherlands

Great Britain
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PHARMACEUTICAL = Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

C O |\/| P A N | E S Global Country Average
Malaysia
China
Q. Saudi Arabia
India
Please look at this list of different Japan
types of organisations and MB“'?‘Z”
o : exico
|nst|tu_t|ons. In general, do you think South Africa
each is trustworthy or Colombia
untrustworthy? Please use a scale Australia
of 1 to 5, where 1 is very Great Britain
- Italy
trustworthy and 5 is very Spain
untrustworthy Argentina
Poland
Sweden
Canada
Russia
South Korea
Turkey
Peru
L e e e 9 Hunger
2021 USA
ot et Rt o Sash e oo s e Ty o Belgium
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population ) France
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries X

ther h surey wasconctd I s e adsted to e pepiton Romania
Germany
Netherlands
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OIL & GAS
COMPANIES

Q.

Please look at this list of different
types of organisations and
institutions. In general, do you think
each is trustworthy or
untrustworthy? Please use a scale
of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Global Country Average
Malaysia
Saudi Arabia
China

India

Japan
Turkey
Russia
South Africa
Brazil

South Korea
Romania
Mexico

USA
Colombia
Australia
Argentina
Germany
Poland
Great Britain
Hungary
Italy

Spain

Peru
Canada
Sweden
Chile
Netherlands
Belgium
France
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M Trustworthy M Untrustworthy

2

)
49%
42%
34%
28%
27%
27%

0%
20%

19%
9%

17%

1

14%

14%

14%

14%
13%
13%
13%
%

1

] (&
Oo\d

55%

- o
$°8°8 == -
B 5 B 00 © N
N N
) °\° -
\o N
o O\O

34%
13%
11%
11%
20%

8%
27%
33%
29%
30%
20%
39%
32%
42%
36%
42%
34%
40%
37%
43%
37%
36%
39%
39%
47%
43%
47%
45%
48%




BANKING

Global Country Average

COMPANIES
Q.

Please look at this list of different
types of organisations and
institutions. In general, do you think
each is trustworthy or
untrustworthy? Please use a scale
of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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China
Malaysia
India

Saudi Arabia
Japan
South Africa
Poland
Brazil

USA

Mexico
Turkey
Canada
Peru

Great Britain
Russia
Sweden
Netherlands
Italy

South Korea
Romania
Argentina
Australia
Germany
Chile
Belgium
Hungary
Colombia
France
Spain

M Trustworthy M Untrustworthy

28% 32%
11%
15%
19%
15%
11%
27%
28%
30%
29%
PA N
32%
29%
33%
34%
37%
32%
36%
38%
27%
37%
41%
40%
39%
39%
43%
46%
50%
41%

63 %

54

52%
47%
41%
38%
%
3

9%
28%
6%

24%

N
NIBIRIN
SRR
o~ NI
ooooﬂ
N IR
X

%
%
%
20%
20%
20%
18%
17%
17%
17%
16%
13%
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SOCIAL MEDIA ® Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

Global Country Average
COMPANIES India
Malaysia
China
Q. Saudi Arabia
Romania
Please look at this list of different Russia
L Mexi

types of organisations and exica 20% 20
S . Poland
|nst|tu_t|ons. In general, do you think Pery
each is trustworthy or Brazil
untrustworthy? Please use a scale Italy
. hK

of 1 to 5, where 1 is very >outh Korea 194 =220
) Argentina
trustworthy and S is very South Africa
untrustworthy Japan
Colombia
Spain
Australia
Germany
Turkey
Canada
USA
Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Chlle
ggl;ritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Be|g|um
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Sweden

Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population _ Hungary
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Great Britain
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Netherlands
France
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CAR/AUTOMOTIVE
COMPANIES

Q.

Please look at this list of different
types of organisations and
institutions. In general, do you think
each is trustworthy or
untrustworthy? Please use a scale
of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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FACTORS
INFLUENCING
TRUST
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GLOBAL
C O U N T RY If it is reliable/keeps its promises
AV E R AG E If it is open and transparent about

what it does

If it behaves responsibly

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution? If it shares my values

If it is good at what it does

If it does what it does with the best of
intentions

If it is environmentally sustainable

If it works to prevent the spread of
misinformation

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 If itis We” Ied
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July

2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,

Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to If |t haS behaved We” in itS I’eSDOI’ISGS
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population to the COV| D-19 pandemiC

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

If it would try to take advantage of me
if it could
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”: IT IS GOOD AT Global Country Average e ? 39
WHAT IT DOES France m—— 3/ 0/,

Italy DO 320/
Malaysia e 3090
Argentina IEEEEEEEEENN——— ? 00
Great Britain nEaaaaa———— ? 39,
Germany IEEEEE———— ? /9
Belgium S ? 6%
Q' Russia mEEEammm——— 6%
Which two or three of the Saudi Arabia  EEE—— 250/

. . . i 0
following attributes, if any, are Chile  n——— 2500

. Turkey mEEEEE————— /0
most important to you when Colombia E—— ) /0,
deciding whether or not to trust Canada messss—— 230
an organisation or institution? Hungary m—— 3%
Mexico I 230,
Poland s 220,
Sweden EEEE—————_— 710,
USA s 219
Romania s )19,
Australia m—— ? (0%
Brazil e (0%
India me—— (0%
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 :
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July SOUth Afrlca I 20%
2021 I ] 00
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Peru 19 /0
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to South Korea I 18%
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population .
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries Spal n I 139
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population . 0
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chma L 17 /0
Netherlands m———— ]6%
Japan mmmmm 90,
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IF IT DOES WHAT IT
DOES WITH THE
BEST OF INTENTIONS

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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IF IT IS WELL LED

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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IF IT BEHAVES
RESPONSIBLY

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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I F IT I S O F) E N AN D Global CountryAveCr:?]ﬂg I /0 /)

TRANSPARENT Colombia S 500/

Argentina I 560/
P -
ABOUT WHAT IT Mex?c:g NI i
Turkey I /] SO/
DO ES Rlljrsseig e 46%o
Canada M /|5 0/
Q_ South Afric_a WA
Which two or three of the AHTJS:;I,I; __ jj?y/g

following attributes, if any, are ltaly E————— /30,
most important to you when Netherlands mEEE———s—— /30
deciding whether or not to trust Great Britain mEEEEEEEEE———— 430
an organisation or institution? Poland I 4200

USA I 429
Romania e /0%
China S 390
Belgium S 370
Saudi Arabia I 30690
Sweden I 369
Germany IEEEEEEEENESS——————— 3500
South Korea S 3504

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Brazil 349%
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July )

2021 India M 330
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, 0
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to Japan | 33 /0
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population ..,

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries France 32%
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population Spaln I 32%

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Malaysia naaaeaasssmmmm—m— 309
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FIT IS RELIABLE/
KEEPS ITS
PROMISES

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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IF IT SHARES MY
VALUES

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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IF IT WOULD TRY
TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF
ME IF IT COULD

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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IF IT HAS BEHAVED
WELL IN ITS
RESPONSE TO THE
COVID-19 PANDEMIC

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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IFIT IS
ENVIRONMENTAL
LY SUSTAINABLE

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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IF IT WORKS TO
PREVENT THE

SPREAD OF FALSE

INFORMATION
Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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THE
GOVERNMENT
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TI_ E GOVERNMENT B Agree M Disagree
_ I — IT I S G O O D AT Global Country Avel:]adgi: 24
WHAT IT DOES oo

47%
21%
28%
34%

51%
46%

3%

!
W

Australia 30% 34%
Russia 30% 43%
Romania
Q. Turkey
South Korea
To what extent, if at all, would Sweden
you agree or disagree with the Netherlands
following statements about Hca”ada
ungary
[ORGANISATION]? Brac
Italy
Great Britain
USA
Mexico
Spain
Argentina
Poland
Peru
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 France
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July South Africa
é?]zli}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Belgium
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Japan
arers v Sy s ot e ke Ao iion Colombia
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chile
China
Saudi Arabia
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THE GOVERNMENT
- IF IT DOES WHA
IT DOES WITH THE
BEST OF

INTENTIONS Canadi

Q . Romania

Global Country Average
India
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Turkey
To what extent, if at all, would South Korea
you agree or disagree with the Hungary
following statements about Italy
Mexico
[ORGANISATION]? .
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Poland
Peru
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 .
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Belglum
2021 .
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Ch|le
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to France
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries Colombia
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Ja pan
China
Saudi Arabia
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THE GOVERNMENT
- IFIT IS WELL LED

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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THE GOVERNMENT

B Agree M Disagree

- IF IT BEHAVES Global Country Average - 47%]
India Y ITA
RESPONSIBLY Malaysia [ - 27%
Netherlands
Germany
Australa
Sweden
Q. Romania
| South Korea
To what extent, if at all, would Turkey
you agree or disagree with the Hungary
following statements about Argentina
[ORGANISATION]? Brazil
Canada
Spain
Italy
Mexico
France
Russia
Great Britain
USA
Poland
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 South Africa
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Peru
e e o o o selgium
be moré urba'n, educatéd, and/c;r affluent than' the general ;;opulation _ Chile
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Colombia
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Japan
China
Saudi Arabia
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THE GOVERNMENT
- IF IT IS OPEN AND
TRANSPARENT
ABOUT WHAT IT
DOES

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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THE GOVERNMENT

Global Country Average

. 53%

- IF IT IS RELIABLE/ indie

Malaysia

KEEPS ITS South Korea

Australia

PROMISES Turkey

Romania

Germany

Q. Sweden

To what extent, if at all, would e

. )

you agree or disagree with the Netherlands

following statements about Poland

[ORGANISATION]? Argentina

Italy

Spain

USA

Hungary

Russia

Canada

South Africa

France

Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Great Britain

ggléritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Peru

et o e s, selgium

be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population Japan
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries .

where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population Colombia

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chile

China
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THE GOVERNMENT
- ”: |T SHAR ES MY Global Country Average
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July France
2021 .
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Be|g|Um
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to C | b
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population olombia
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries Chile
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Ja pan
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THE GOVERNMENT = Agree B Disagree

_ I F IT WO U L D T RY Global Country Average
South Africa
TO TAKE Romania
Hungary
ADVANTAGE OF ME USA
India
”: IT COULD Brazil
Argentina
Colombia
Poland
Q. Russia
: Turkey
To what extent, If at all, would Great Britain
you agree or disagree with the Australia
following statements about Chile
[ORGANISATION]? Mexico
Belgium
France
Spain
Peru
Canada
Malaysia
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Germany
ggléritries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July ItaIy
Crine sanples e hle, mariend Chne, Colombia nd paeie Sweden
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population _ Netherlands
where the survey was conducted. i has not been adusted 1 the popuiaion. South Korea
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. J apan
China
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THE GOVERNMENT

- IF IT HAS

BEHAVED WELL IN
ITS RESPONSE TO

THE COVID-19
PANDEMIC

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

48 © Ipsos | Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2022

Global Country Average

India
Malaysia
Australia
Romania
Netherlands
South Korea
Canada
Italy
Germany
Sweden
South Africa
Peru
Mexico
Hungary
Argentina
Russia
Turkey
Great Britain
USA

Chile

Spain
Belgium
France
Poland
Brazil
Colombia
Japan

M Agree M Disagree

H

4%
41%

40%

40%

w

8%
37%
37%

3
35%
34%

w

2%
31%
31%
31%
31%
31%

%
27%
Y
PASY
23%
16%

| ~NiIN
©
3 w
e
N o
3

w
“%
N

19%
25%
29%
32%
25%
30%
29%
31%
34%
37%
44%
38%
33%
46%
47%
42%
48%
40%
42%
47%
40%
38%
42%
51%
54%

62%
54%




THE GOVERNMENT = Agree mDisagree

-1FITIS Global Country Average
India
ENV|RONMENTA|_LY Malaysia
Turkey
SUSTAINABLE South Korea
Australia
Mexico
Q Romania
' Russia
To what extent, if at all, would Sweden
you agree or disagree with the Brazil
following statements about i Hungary
outh Africa
[ORGANISATION]? Spain
Argentina
Canada
Netherlands
Poland
USA
Germany
Peru
France
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Italy
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Great Britain
?)??Ii}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Chile
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Colombia
where 1 Survey wes conductsd I has nox esn adsted 1o the populaion Belgium
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Ja pan
China
Saudi Arabia
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THE GOVERNMENT m Agree m Disagree
_ I: IT W O R KS T O Global Country Avel:]adgi: 29% -
PREVENT THE el T
SPREAD OF FALSE P A
INFORMATION South Affs 51

42%
20%
20%
31%
27%
34%
42%

(%

w |
w
3

Canada
Netherlands
Q. Romania
To what extent, if at all, would Mexico
you agree or disagree with the Brazil
. Great Britain
following statements about Russia
[ORGANISATION]? Spain
Hungary
Belgium
Poland
Argentina
France
Italy
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Peru
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July South Korea
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, USA
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Chile
where 1 Survey wes conductsd I has nox esn adsted 1o the populaion Japan
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Colombia
China
Saudi Arabia
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THE MEDIA

51 — © Ipsos | Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January.2022




THE MEDIA - IF IT mAgree B Disagree

Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to

) o,
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population France 21 % 38 %
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries ) )
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population Hungary 21 % 41 2%
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chile 18% 48%

Peru 17%
Colombia 15%

I S G O O D AT WHAT Global Country Average
China
I T D O E S Saudi Arabia
Malaysia
South Africa
India
Russia
Q. Brazil
USA
To what extent, if at all, would Poland
you agree or disagree with the Romania
following statements about Aé‘s”aga
anada
[ORGANISATION]? Netherlands
Germany
Sweden
Spain
Belgium
Mexico
Turkey
Great Britain
Italy
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 South Korea
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Japan
é?]zli:rL\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Argentina
L 21% ] - 38%]
L 21%] 1%
 18%] ' T 77

L 17%]

L 15%_
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THE MEDIA - IF IT
DOES WHAT IT
DOES WITH THE
BEST OF
INTENTIONS

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
China

India
Malaysia
Saudi Arabia
South Africa
Brazil
Netherlands
Germany
Canada
Poland
Romania
Sweden
Australia
Mexico
Spain

USA
Belgium
Chile
Argentina
Italy

Russia
Turkey
Colombia
Peru

France
Hungary
Great Britain
Japan
South Korea

27

%

30%
30%
30%

27%
PAS
PAS
PAS
25%
21
21
9%
19%
9%
19%
18%
18%
%
14%
14%
13%
13%

~l - -—
o B

M Agree M Disagree

39%
%

4

|||| w !
—
w W
o -3
o8

37%

54%

54%

54%
9%

10%
PEY
16%
21%
PAN
30%
21%
22%
34%
35%
42%
30%
42%
33%
30%
47%
35%
49%
46%
35%
44%
55%
51%
49%
44%
54%
51%




THE MEDIA - IF IT

Global Country Average
IS WELL LED China
Saudi Arabia
India
Malaysia
South Africa
Russia
Q Brazil
' Romania
To what extent, if at all, would Poland
you agree or disagree with the Mexico
following statements about A(:gf:}g:;
[ORGANISATION]? Pery
Sweden
Turkey
Chile
Australia
Spain
Colombia
USA
Canada
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Italy
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Netherlands
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Belgium
bo more arban. edueated, andior afuent han the general popuiaton France
e e sy o o o e e e i, South Korea
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Hungary

Great Britain

Japan
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THE MEDIA - IF IT

B E H AV E S Global Country Average

China
Saudi Arabia
RESPONSIBLY Malaysa
India
South Africa
Brazil
Q. Mexico
Germany
To what extent, if at all, would Poland
you agree or disagree with the Romania
following statements about Nethe”sa”‘?'s
pain
[ORGANISATION]? Argentina
Sweden
Canada
USA
Australia
Peru
Belgium
Turkey
Chile
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Colombia
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July France
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Italy
s e o s " Russia
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population South Korea
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. J apan

Hungary
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THE MEDIA - IF IT
I S O P E N A N D Global Country AVEE?]: rm
TRANSPARENT iy %

41%
14%
24%
20%

L 41%]
e 54%] L 14% |
e 51% L 24%
e 50%] L 20%]
ABOUT WHAT IT Saudi Arabia
South Africa
DOES Brazi
Poland
Romania
Sweden
Q. Mexico
. Netherlands
To what extent, if at all, would Canads
you agree or disagree with the Germany
following statements about Spain
[ORGANISATION]? Turkey
Australia
Argentina
USA
Belgium
Italy
Peru
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 France
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Russia
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Chl|e
b more b, educated, andior afluent i the goneral populaion Japan
here e survey e conducea. has ot beah adosed 1 16 poplaion South Korea
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Colombia

Great Britain

L 11%_

o,
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THE MEDIA - IF IT e b

Global Country Average
S REL|ABLE/ China
Saudi Arabia
(EEPS |TS India
Malaysia
DRO'\/”SES Brazil
South Africa
Romania
Poland
Germany
Q. Mexico
_ Netherlands
To what extent, if at all, would Spain
you agree or disagree with the Turkey
following statements about Australia
[ORGANISATION]? USA
Canada
Argentina
Sweden
Belgium
Italy
South Korea
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Chile
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Peru
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, France
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Russia
arers v Sy s ot e ke Ao iion Colombia
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. _japan

Hungary

Great Britain
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THE MEDIA - IF IT = Agree m Disagree

Japan 9
Great Britain

S H A R E S M Y Global Country Average
China
VA L U E S Saudi Arabia
India
Malaysia
South Africa
Brazil
Q. Poland
: Turkey
To what extent, if at all, would Germany
you agree or disagree with the Mexico
following statements about Australia
i

[ORGANISATION]? R"Z‘Sg:i —= ==
| 17%
USA
Canada
Netherlands
Sweden
Peru
Argentina
Belgium
Italy
Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 COIomb!a
ggléritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Russia
Online samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, France
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population South Korea
where the survey wias condueted. 1 has not oo adjusted (0 the popuiton. Chile
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Hungary
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THE MEDIA - IF IT

WO U L D T RY TO Global Country Average [ INENENGGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEEEEE A L 20% |
Saudi Arabia
Great Britain
TAKE South Afrca
Australia
ADVANTAGE OF incia
ME IF IT COULD
Hungary
Argentina
Russia
Q. Turkey
Brazil
To what extent, if at all, would Romania
you agree or disagree with the Canada
0 0

[ORGANISATION]? Pert
France
Malaysia
Chile
Mexico
Sweden
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Poland
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July ItaIy
é?]zli}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Spain
be more urban, ecucated, andior aflent than the general populaton - Belgium
e e e o s B 0 amto Germany
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Netherlands
South Korea
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THE MEDIA - IF IT mAgree m Disagree
HAS BEHAVED Global CountryAv(e:l:i?]: - %
WELL IN ITS s

14%

L e5% :
- e2% | 13%|
e 60% | 14% |
RESPONSE TO India
South Africa
THE COVID'lg Brazil
Mexico
PANDEMIC Canada
Peru
Poland
Q. Romania
, Spain
To what extent, if at all, would Argentina
you agree or disagree with the Germany
following statements about CSS”;
[ORGANISATION]? Colombia
Netherlands
Sweden
Australia
Italy
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Belgium
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Tu rkey
é?]zli}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Russia
e s o o e " South Korea
where 1 Survey wes conductsd I has nox esn adsted 1o the populaion France
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Hungary

Japan
Great Britain
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THE MEDIA - IF IT IS
ENVIRONMENTALLY ot commerse

Ul

6%

. 26%] 25%

. 56%
SUSTAINABLE Saudi Arabia
India
Malaysia
South Africa
Brazil
Q . Poland
| i
To what extent, if at all, would ROF::;;:
you agree or disagree with the Mexico
following statements about Turkey
[ORGANISATION]? Peru
Spain
Hungary
Sweden
USA
Australia
Colombia
Argentina
Canada
South Korea
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Chile
ggl;ritries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Germany
Cnine samiesn S, i malend i, Coonbie nde Neloysin | taly
be m“ore urban, educated, an(i/or affluent than the general population _ Netherlands
where the survey was conducted. i has not been adusted 1 the popuiaion. Belgium
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. France
Great Britain
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THE MEDIA - IF IT = Agree m Disagree
WO R K S T O Global Country Av(e:rhai?;
PREVENT THE " T
SPREAD OF e A
FALSE s

41%
15%
20%
25%
22%
28%
38%
27%

B

SN N

!"\3% -

il B S
N

15,

19,

X

INFORMATION botand T3 T

Poland 31 38%

Canada 2 43 %

Q Romania 43%

. Sweden p. 37%
To what extent, if at all, would Peru
you agree or disagree with the Turkey
; USA
following statements about Argentin
[ORGANISATION]? Spain
Chile
Netherlands
Australia
Belgium
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Colombia
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Japan
é?]zli:rL\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Russia
be more crban, educated andir aflent thar the general populaion — France
et e Sy was o 1 1 ok b 20964 100 popaton taly
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. South Korea

Hungary
Great Britain
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PUBLIC
SERVICES
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PUBLIC SERVICES mAgree B Disagree

Global Country Average
- ”: IT IS GOOD AT Malaysia
WHAT IT DOES India
USA
Canada
Australia
Germany
Q. Spain
Sweden
To what extent, if at all, would Russia
you agree or disagree with the Turkey
following statements about iﬁawzz
[ORGANISATION]? Brazil
Netherlands
Japan
Poland
France
South Africa
Romania
Hungary
Mexico
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Belglum
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Peru
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, COIOmbia
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Argentina
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries |ta|y
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Ch||e

China

Saudi Arabia
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PUBLIC SERVICES = Agree ® Disagree

IF IT DO ES WHAT Global Country Average
- India
IT DOES WITH THE Malaysia
Great Britain
B E S T O I: USA
Australia
INTENTIONS Canada
Germany
Sweden
Q. Netherlands
: Spain
To what extent, if at all, would South Korea
you agree or disagree with the Brazil
following statements about Poland
[ORGANISATION]? Turkey
Romania
Belgium
France
South Africa
Hungary
Japan
Russia
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Italy
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Argentina
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Chile
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Mexico
where 1 Survey wes conductsd I has nox esn adsted 1o the populaion Colombia
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Peru
China
Saudi Arabia
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PUBLIC SERVICES mAgree mDisagree

Global Country Average
- IFIT 1S WELL india
Malaysia
LED Turkey
USA
Germany
Canada
Q Australia
' Russia
To what extent, if at all, would South Korea
you agree or disagree with the Poland
following statements about S""Beiez’i‘l
[ORGANISATION]? Spain
Argentina
Romania
Mexico
Netherlands
Great Britain
Colombia
France
South Africa
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Belglum
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Hungary
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Italy
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Peru
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries Chile
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Japan

China

Saudi Arabia
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PUBLIC SERVICES mAgree W Disagree

_ I F I T B E H AV E S Global Country Average 28%
India 56% 18%

R E S P O N S I B LY Malaysia 56% 15%
USA 40 17%

Australia 38% 20%

Germany 19%

Canada 36% 16%

Q. Sweden 6% 19%
Netherlands 35% 12%

To what extent, if at all, would Turkey 35% 39%
you agree or disagree with the Great Britain 35% 20%
following statements about Brazil -

South Korea 24%

[ORGANISATION]?

II N

NS B (=] (=] b (7] (7] () w
XiRicivININ N
R ININ w x

w

o

N

N

Spain 19%
Japan 31% 19%
France 25%
Poland 34%
Belgium p 28%
Romania 40%
Hungary 26% 34%
Mexico 26% 36%
Russia 26% 44%
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 South Africa 26% 44%
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Colombia 25% 38%
é?]zli}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Argentina 24% 37%
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Peru 23% 37%
where 1 Survey wes conductsd I has nox esn adsted 1o the populaion Italy 22% 31%
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chile 21% 43%
China
Saudi Arabia
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PUBLIC SERVICES mAgree mDisagree

Global Country Average
-IFIT IS OPEN india
Malaysia
AND Sweden
Australia
TRANSPARENT Ush
Turkey
ABOUT WHAT IT Spain
Brazil
DOES Canada
Germany
South Africa
Q. Great Britain
. France
To what extent, if at all, would Japan
you agree or disagree with the Romania
following statements about Poland
[ORGANISATION]? Hungary
Mexico
Netherlands
South Korea
Belgium
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Ita!y
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Russia
?)??Ii}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Colombia
e o s o b e oo o peru
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average rgsult for all the count_ries Argenti na
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chile

China

Saudi Arabia
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PUBLIC SERVICES = Agree B Disagree

S 1EIT S Global Country Average
India
REL ABLE/KEEPS Malaysia
USA
Germany
ITS PROMISES Turkey
Australia
Japan
South Korea
Q. Sweden
- Brazil
To what extent., if at all, v_vould Canada
you agree or disagree with the France
following statements about Spain
[ORGANISATION]? Netherlands
Poland
Great Britain
Romania
Russia
Belgium
Hungary
Peru
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Argentina
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Mexico
?)??Ii}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, South Africa
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Italy
arers v Sy s ot e ke Ao iion Colombia
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chile

China

Saudi Arabia
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PUBLIC SERVICES M Agree M Disagree
_ I F IT S HAR ES M Y Global Country Avei:,ac?ig PEY —

31%
16%

L 23%] L 31%]

. 50% | 16%

VA L U E S Malaysia

Turkey

USA

Germany

Australia

Q. Brazil

_ Canada

To what extent, if at all, would Spain

you agree or disagree with the Sweden

following statements about Great Britain

[ORGANISATION]? Poland

France

South Africa

South Korea

Romania

Italy

Netherlands

Russia

Hungary

Peru

Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Belgium

ggl;ritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Argentina

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to .

be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population _ Colombia

where the survey was conducted. i has not been adusted 1 the popuiaion. Japan

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chile

China
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PUBLIC SERVICES = Agree m Disagree
_ I F IT WO U L D T RY Global Country AveILa(i: 35% —
TO TAKE " Catomts = B
ADVANTAGE OF e i,

24%
17%
17%
22%
18%
26%

. 35%] L 24%

- 54%] L 17%

. 54%] L 17%

- 50%] L 22%

. a8%  18%]

. a7%] L 26%]

ME IF IT COULD e E—T ——E%

Argentina

Russia

Mexico

Q. Chile

To what extent, if at all, would Hungary

you agree or disagree with the Peru

: Australia

following statements about Poland

[ORGANISATION]? Malaysia

Italy

Belgium

Germany

Spain

France

Sweden

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 USA

ggléritries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Canada

ARy A L R A Great Britain

be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population _ South Korea

where 1 Survey wes conductsd I has nox esn adsted 1o the populaion Netherlands

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. J apan
China
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PUBLIC SERVICES M Agree M Disagree
_ IF IT HAS GIobaICountryAveI:]a;z -
BEHAVED WELL IN sl B
ITS RESPONSE TO o 5
THE COVID-19 T i A

23%
14%
11%
15%
13%
13%
14%
18%

= 1 I &
M & X
S 1N I

PANDEMIC rerancs T
Netherlands 39% 8%
Sweden 14%
Q. Turkey
_ Argentina
To what extent, if at all, would Brari
you agree or disagree with the Mexico
following statements about Belgium
[ORGANISATION]? Poland 320 200
South Africa
South Korea
Peru
France
Italy
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Romania
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Hungary
202
Onli:rL1e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Chile
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population ) Japan
s vy e o s o b i Russia
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Colombia
China
Saudi Arabia
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PUBLIC SERVICES - "Aoree B Dagree

Global Country Average
IFITIS indie
Malaysia
ENVIRONMENTALLY Turkey
Spain
SUSTAINABLE Australi
Brazil
Canada
South Africa
Q. South Korea
To what extent, if at all, would RUL:Z’:
s :
you agree or disagree with the Sweden
following statements about Hungary
[ORGANISATION]? Mexico
Poland
Colombia
Germany
Romania
Argentina
France
Belgium
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Netherlands
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Great Britain
?)??Ii}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Peru
b More e, ducats, anlor ailuent fan th gerera) popuatn Italy
where the survey wias condueted. 1 has not oo adjusted (0 the popuiton. Japan
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chile
China
Saudi Arabia
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TECHNOLOGY = Agree m Disagree
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USA
Brazil
Q Russia
' Australia
To what extent, if at all, would Romania
you agree or disagree with the Canada
following statements about 55\232?1
A
[ORGANISATION]? Turkey
Netherlands
South Korea
Great Britain
Germany
Hungary
Mexico
Spain
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Italy
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Peru
é?]zli}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Argentina
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Japan
where 1 Survey wes conductsd I has nox esn adsted 1o the populaion Colombia
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Be|gium
Chile
France
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TECHNOLOGY
COMPANIES - IF IT
DOES WHAT IT
DOES WITH THE
BEST OF
INTENTIONS

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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TECHNOLOGY mAgree mDisagree
COMPANIES - IF S = 3%
IT IS WELL LED Soud Arat ol

14%
12%

- 40%] L 14%
- e3%] L 12%
L e2% %
- 509%
Malaysia
South Africa
Poland
Q. Argentina
Russia
To what extent, if at all, would Brazil
you agree or disagree with the Peru
following statements about Turey
A
[ORGANISATION]? Colombia
Mexico
Sweden
USA
Italy
Australia
Canada
Chile
Hungary
| | | Spain
Counties (c4.500 o1 1000 b County). rviowed online 26 June -y Germany
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, SOUth Korea
e o g s o s Netherlands
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Great Britain
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. France
Belgium
Japan
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TECHNOLOGY = Agree m Disagree

Global Country Average

COMPANIES - IF China

India

I'T BEHAVES Saudi Arabia

Malaysia

RESPONSIBLY South Afic

Brazil

Peru

Argentina

Q. Mexico

_ Romania

To what extent, if at all, would Turkey

you agree or disagree with the Poland

following statements about Russia

[ORGANISATION]? Colombia

Australia

South Korea

Sweden

USA

Germany

Hungary

Italy

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Chl_le

countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Spaln

é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Canada

bo more arban. edueated, andior afuent han the general popuiaton Japan

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries Be|giu m
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Great Britain

Netherlands

France
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TECHNOLOGY mAgree W Disagree

C O MPANIE S - |IF Global Country Average
India

IT IS OPEN AN:)  China

Saudi Arabia

TRANSPAREN“ Malaysia

Romania

ABOUT WHAT T South Africa
Brazil

D O E S Poland

Mexico

Turkey

Peru

Q. Argentina

To what extent, if at all, would ﬁusva“a

: : ungary

you agree or disagree with the Italy

following statements about Sweden

[ORGANISATION]? Spain

USA

Colombia

Canada

Germany

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Chlle
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Russia
?)??Ii}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, South Korea
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Japan
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Netherlands
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Great Britain
Belgium

France
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Global Country Average

COMPANIES - IF China %
Saudi Arabia
T1S RELIABLE/ indi
Malaysia
KEEPS ITS South Africa
Brazil
DROMISES Poland
Turkey
Romania
Q. Mexico
To what extent, if at all, would Argentina
you agree or disagree with the ;Jesrﬁ
following statements about Australia
[ORGANISATION]? Italy
South Korea
Spain
Colombia
Germany
Russia
Sweden
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 France
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Hungary
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Chl|e
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Canada
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Japan
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Great Britain
Belgium
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Australia % 25%

[ORGANISATION]? Russia % 6%

Germany 2 20%

USA 28%

Hungary % 21%

Italy % 23%

Spain % 25%

Colombia % 23%

Sweden p. 14%

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Canada 23%

countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July South Korea 1 22%

?)??Ii:rL\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Belgium 1 6% 26%
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to

be m“ore urban, educated, an(i/or affluent than the general population _ France 1 6% 28%

where 1 Survey wes conductsd I has nox esn adsted 1o the populaion Netherlands 16% 21%

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chile 1 6% 27%

Great Britain 14% 28%
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TECHNOLOGY Shoree mbmagree

Global Country Average
COMPAN'ES - |F Saudi Arabia
India
|T WOULD TRY South Africa
Turkey
TO TAKE USA
Australia
ADVANTAGE OF Canada
Malaysia
ME IF IT COULD Brazil
China
Q. Great Britain
: Chile
To what extent, if at all, would Romania
you agree or disagree with the Argentina
following statements about Belgium
[ORGANISATION]? Russia
Colombia
France
Germany
Italy
Mexico
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Spain
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Poland
é?]zli}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Hungary
pen, s Ranana s, S i souh A Tty Netheriands
where the survey wias condueted. 1 has not oo adjusted (0 the popuiton. Sweden
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Peru
South Korea
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TECHNOLOGY
COMPANIES - IF
I'T HAS BEHAVED
WELL IN ITS
RESPONSE TO
THE COVID-19
PANDEMIC

0.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
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Global Country Average L 22% |

COM DAN|ES China %
India
-|FIT |S Saudi Arabia
Malaysia
ENVI QONMENTALLY South Africa
Turkey
SUSTA'NABLE Brazil
Romania
Peru
Q. Mexico
.
To what extent, if at all, would Southpzfrr;:
you agree or disagree with the Argentina
following statements about Colombia
[ORGANISATION]? Hungary
Australia
Italy
Spain
USA
Germany
Russia
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Sweden
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Chile
?)??Ii}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Canada
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Japan
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average rgsult for all the count_ries Be|g ium

where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Great Britain
France
Netherlands
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TECHNOLOGY
COMPANIES - IF
IT WORKS TO
PREVENT THE
SPREAD OF
FALSE
INFORMATION

0.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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PHARMACEUTICAL
COMPANIES
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P _IARMACEUTIC B Agree M Disagree
Global Country Average
ALS COMPANIES China A
Saudi Arabia
-IFITIS GOOD indi
Russia
T WHAT |IT South Africa
Malaysia
D O - S USA
Australia
Sweden 10%
Great Britain
Q. Brazil
To what extent, if at all, would Cpo'agd 525:/‘% _
- : anada 6
you agree or disagree with the Romania
following statements about Netherlands
[ORGANISATION]? Spain
Germany
Hungary
Turkey
Colombia
Italy
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Japan
ggléritries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July South Korea
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Belgium
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population France
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Argentin a
Peru . 30%
Chit &




PHARMACEUTICAL

COMPANIES - IF IT
DOES WHAT IT
DOES WITH THE
BEST OF
INTENTIONS

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July

2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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PHARMACEUTICAL
COMPANIES - |F [T oo commaen:

o~

18%
8%
IS WELL LED Malaysia
Saudi Arabia
India
South Africa
Poland
Q. Russia
Brazil
To what extent, if at all, would Turkey
you agree or disagree with the Australia
following statements about C;'Omb?a
omania
[ORGANISATION]? Argentin:
Spain
Sweden
Peru
Mexico
Great Britain
Canada
Hungary
USA
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Germany
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July ItaIy
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Belgium
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Netherlands
fiotsikonttiedsiviprudyvicllmnbiodaniting Japan
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. South Korea

Chile 22%
France 21%
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HARMACEUTIC
LS COMPANIES

F IT BEHAVES
ESPONSIBLY

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July

2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,

Mexico,

Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to

be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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PHARMACEUTICAL = Agree B Disagree
COMPANIES - IF IT GIobaICountryszr:i?]: %
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To what extent, if at all, would
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) . Romania 28% 27%

you agree or disagree with the Argentina >7 33%

following statements about Spain 27 37%

[ORGANISATION]? Hungary 32%

Japan p 16%

Russia 25% 35%

Great Britain 25% 28%
Canada
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 USA
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July |ta|y
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Germany
s e o s " Netherlands
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Belgium
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. South Korea

Chile
France
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PHARMACEUTICAL

Global Country Average 36%

COMPANIES - IF IT Chin: i %

. 36%]
Saudi Arabia
S REL|ABLE/ Malaysia
India
(EEPS |TS South Africa
Brazil
D Mexico
ROMISES Poland
Turkey
Q. Colombia
: Romani
To what extent, if at all, would emama 39% Lo
. ) Australia
you agree or disagree with the Hungary
following statements about Japan
[ORGANISATION]? Sweden
Spain
taly
USA
Argentina
South Korea
Canada
itain [ 7
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Great Britain 29%
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Germa ny
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, RUSSia
e et o s s Belgium
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average rgsult for all the count_ries Peru
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. France
Netherlands
Chile
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PHARMACEUTIC
ALS COMPANIES
- IF IT SHARES
MY VALUES

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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PHARMACEUTICAL

Global Country Average
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To what extent, if at all, would Argentina
you agree or disagree with the Brazil
: 4% T 16%
following statements about Au;'::g
[ORGANISATION]? France
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China
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psoe Glbal Trusortiness Mortor 2021 - 21,500 adus aged 161874 i 29 Hungary
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Italy
o, Pery, Ronania Russi, Saud b Soulh fica and Tuey tend Germany
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pher he suney was conducted. 1 hes ot been adusted o the populatn Great Britain
South Korea

Japan
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PHARMACEUTICAL
COMPANIES - IF IT

HAS BEHAVED
WELL IN ITS

RESPONSE TO THE

COVID-19
PANDEMIC

0.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
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PHARMACEUTICAL

Global Country Average L 23%

COMPANIES - IF IT China %
Saudi Arabia
I S India
Malaysia
ENVIRONMENTALLY South Africa
Turkey
SUSTAINABLE Brazil
Poland
Romania
Q Mexico
' Colombia
To what extent, if at all, would Hungary
you agree or disagree with the Peru
following statements about >pain
Australia
[ORGANISATION]? USA
Russia
South Korea
Sweden
Japan
Argentina
Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Italy
ggléritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Canada
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Ger‘many

Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to L.
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population _ Great Britain
where the survey was conducted. i has not been adusted 1 the popuiaion. Belgium
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. France
Chile
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OIL AND GAS
COMPANIES
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OIL & GAS
COMPANIES - IF IT
1S GOOD AT WHAT
IT DOES

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July

2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
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Brazil
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Netherlands
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South Korea
Sweden
Turkey
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Peru

France

Italy
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Chile

W Agree M Disagree
37%

22%
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61%
58%
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OI L & GAS B Agree M Disagree

Global Country Average
COMPANIES - IFIT Chin:
India
DOES WHAT IT Malaysia
Saudi Arabia
DOES WITH THE South Africa
Romania
BEST OF USA
Australia
INTENTIONS Poland
Brazil
Russia
Q. Japan
.
To what extent, if at all, would k]‘;;'fﬁg
you agree or disagree with the Spain
following statements about Argentina
[ORGANISATION]? Germany
Sweden
Great Britain
Colombia
Hungary
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Italy
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Peru
?)??Ii}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Canada
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Chile
e il Couty A et e avroge ol ol courre Netherlands
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. South Korea
France
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OI L &. GAS B Agree M Disagree

Global Country Average 23%

(3CNMF”\N|EE;_|F China [T | 7%
Saudi Arabia [ L 14%_

|T |S WELL LED Malaysia
India I | 13% |

Russia [N 178 | 25%]

South Africa [T | 17%_

Q . Turkey 35% 37%
Poland % 24%

To what extent, if at all, would Romania 229%
you agree or disagree with the Argentina 3 230
USA 23%

following statements about

Australia 30% 23%
[ORGANISATION]? Brazil 30% 26%
Spain 27% 25%
Hungary 25% 16%
Germany 24% 24%
Mexico 24% 24%
Sweden VA 22%
Colombia % 25%
Chile 24% 33%
Peru 24% 29%
Canada 21% 26%

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July France

2021 South Korea

21%
20%

24%
23%

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,

Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to o, 0,
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population Italy 1 9 A) 31 A’
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries Netherlands 19% 24%
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population L.

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Great Britain 18% 24%

Japan
Belgium

17%
15%

13%
26%
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OIL & GAS
COMPANIES - IF
I'T BEHAVES
RESPONSIBLY

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
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OIL & GAS

Global Country Average

COMPANIES - IF o
IT 1S OPEN AND v
TRANSPARENT South Afrca
Romania

ABOUT WHAT IT o
DOES Turkey
Australia

Q ' Japan
. Sweden

To what extent, if at all, would Peru
you agree or disagree with the Colombia
following statements about Mexico
[ORGANISATION]? Russia
Spain

Argentina

Canada

Germany

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Italy
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Hungary

2021
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to

South Korea

be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population Great Britain

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries Netherlands
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chile

France
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OI L & GAS B Agree M Disagree

Global Country Average 30%

COMPANIES China

Saudi Arabia

- IFITIS Malaysia

India

REL ABLE/KEEPS South Africa

Turkey

ITS DROMISES Romania

Poland

Brazil

Q USA

' Japan

To what extent, if at all, would Russia

you agree or disagree with the Germany

following statements about Australia

- Mexico

[ORGANISATION]* Sweden

Hungary

Chile

Peru

South Korea

Colombia

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Argentina

countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Great Britain

?)??Ii}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, France

bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Italy

where the survey wias condueted. 1 has not oo adjusted (0 the popuiton. Spain

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Canada
Netherlands
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OIL & GAS uAgree W Disagree

Global Country Average 35%

. 35%

COMPANIES - IF Saudi Arabia

China

IT SHARES MY India

Malaysia

VALUES South Africa

USA

Brazil

Australia

Q. Poland

: Germany

To what extent., if at all, vyould Mexico

you agree or disagree with the Russia

following statements about Turkey

[ORGANISATION]? Colombia

Hungary

Romania

Argentina

Peru

Italy

South Korea

Spain

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Belgium

ggl;ritries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Canada

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Japan
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to L.

be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population _ Great Britain

where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population France

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Netherlands

Sweden
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OI L &. GAS B Agree M Disagree

Global Country Average
COMPAN|ES_ | Saudi Arabia
USA
| T WOULD TRY Canada
India
T O TAKE Chile
Australia
ADVANTAGE OF Great Britain
Argentina
ME IFIT COULD France
Turkey
China
Q. South Africa
To what extent, if at all, would Belgium
. : Brazil
you agree or disagree with the Germany
following statements about Russia
[ORGANISATION]? Spain
Malaysia
Mexico
Colombia
Romania
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Sweden
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Peru
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Italy
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Poland
arers v Sy s ot e ke Ao iion Hungary
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Netherlands
South Korea
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OI L & GAS B Agree M Disagree

Global Country Average
COMPANIES - IF China
Saudi Arabia
| T HAS BEHAVED Malaysia
India
WELL IN |TS South Africa
Romania
RESPONSE TO Mexico
Poland
THE COV|D_19 Brazil
Australia
PANDEMI C USA
Turkey
Colombia
Q. Peru
To what extent, if at all, would H“Fi‘gafy
, : ussia
you agree or disagree with the Argentina
following statements about Chile
[ORGANISATION]? Canada
tly
Spain
Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Germany
ggl;ritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July _japan
Online samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, South Korea
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Great Britain
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Netherlands
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. France
Sweden
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OIL & GAS uAgree W Disagree

Global Country Average

COMPANIES China
- Saudi Arabi

- IFITIS inci
Malaysic

ENVIRONMENTALLY Fomeria

South Africa 30%

SUSTAINABLE srail %

Turkey %
Mexico 6%

Q. USA

43%
38%
47%
37%

N

. 30%] - a3%

- 38%]

- A7%

. 26%] - 37%]

: Poland

To what extent, 1f at all, would Spain

you agree or disagree with the Australia

following statements about Colombia

[ORGANISATION]? Germany

Hungary

South Korea

Peru

Japan

Russia

Argentina

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Chile

countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Canada

é?]zli:rL\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, France
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to

be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population _ Italy

where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Great Britain

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Netherlands

Sweden
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BANKING
COMPANIES
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BAN KI N G W Agree M Disagree

Global Country Average 43%

COMPANIES - IF Ching

South Africa

IT IS GOOD AT Saudi Arabia

21%

78%
68%
66%

10%
13%

USA % 10%

WHAT IT DOES india 60% 13%
Malaysia 59% 14%

Canada 6% 10%

Russia 56% 18%

Romania 53% 14%

Q ' Sweden 50% 12%
To what extent, if at all, would Poland 49% 14%
Australia 46% 20%

you agree or disagree with the

Great Britain 46% 15%

U1
()]
-

following statements about Brazil 22% 229,

[ORGANISATION]? Netherlands 41 20%
Turkey
Mexico
Hungary
South Korea
Japan
Germany
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Belgium
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Peru
é?]zli}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, France
b More e, ducats, anlor ailuent fan th gerera) popuatn Argentina
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Italy
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chile

Spain
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BANKING
COMPANIES - IF
IT DOES WHAT IT
DOES WITH THE
BEST OF
INTENTIONS

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
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BANKING
COMPANIES - IF
I'T IS WELL LED

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
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BANKING
COMPANIES - IF
I'T BEHAVES
RESPONSIBLY

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Global Country Average
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South Korea
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BANKING
COMPANIES - IF
IT IS OPEN AND
TRANSPARENT
ABOUT WHAT IT
DOES

0.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
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BAN KI N G M Agree M Disagree

Global Country Average

COMPAN'ES - ||: China %
Saudi Arabia
T 1S RELIABLE/ India
Malaysia
(EEPS |TS South Africa
Poland
D USA
ROMISES Canada
Japan
Brazil
Q. Turkey
To what extent, if at all, would Peru
. : Netherlands
you agree or disagree with the Sweden
following statements about Great Britain
[ORGANISATION]? Romania
Australia
Mexico
Germany
Russia
Chile
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Argentina
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Colombia
é?]zli}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, South Korea
bo more arban. edueated, andior afuent han the general popuiaton Belgium
I i Couty A, i s a7 0wt France
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Hungary

Italy
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BAN KI N G W Agree M Disagree

Global Country Average
COMPAN]ES - |F Saudi Arabia
China o
|T SHARES |\/|Y India
South Africa
VA |_ U E S Malaysia
Turkey
Brazil
USA
Australia
Q. Canada
:
To what extent, if at all, vyould ;oelfi::
you agree or disagree with the Peru
following statements about Romania 19% 43%
[ORGANISATION]? Germany 18% 40%
Sweden 18% 27%
Netherlands 16% 36%
Great Britain 16% 32%
Argentina 1 43%
Italy 45%

Japan 13 31%
(o)
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 South Korea 1 3 36 %
gggntries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Colombia | 49%
1 .
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Chlle 46%
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population France 1 2% 47%
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries H o o,
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population Belglum 1 1 /° 42 /°
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Russia 1 1 % 47%
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BANKING
COMPANIES - IF
I'T WOULD TRY
TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF
ME IF IT COULD

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

116 © Ipsos | Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2022

Global Country Average
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BAN KI N G M Agree M Disagree

Global Country Average 38%

COMPANIES - IF india

Saudi Arabia

IT HAS BEHAVED

20%
10%
10%

66%
66%
64%

X

South Africa 60% 13%
WELL IN ITS e
RESPONSE TO Mexico 49% 15%

24%
21%
14%
16%
PEY

Argentina

THE COVID-19
PANDEMIC sl

42%

42%

42%
41%
9%
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Q Poland 38% 17%
. Turkey 38% 32%
To what extent, if at all, would Romania 38% 15%
. . Great Britain 9 Y,
you agree or disagree with the Chile ::;’ ;g;’
. 0 0
following statements about Russia 30 24%
[ORGANISATION]? Sweden 29% 10%
France 2 24%
Italy 28% 28%
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Colombia
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Hungary
202 .
Onli:;e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Be|g|um
e A D ) 274 Germany
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries J apan
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Netherlands
Spain
South Korea
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BANKING uAgree W Disagree

Global Country Average
D India
COM

— China
-1IFITIS Saudi Arabia
South Africa
ENVIRONMENTALLY e
Turkey
SUSTAINABLE Mexico
Poland
Russia
Q. Brazil
. Canada
To what extent, if at all, would Sweden
you agree or disagree with the USA
following statements about Peru
[ORGANISATION]? Hungary
Romania
Australia
Great Britain
Colombia
Argentina
Chile
Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Belgium
ggléritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July France
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Germany

Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population ) |ta|y
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Netherlands
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Spain
South Korea
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SOCIAL MEDIA
COMPANIES
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SOCIAL MEDIA
COMPANIES - IF
IT IS GOOD AT
WHAT IT DOES

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
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SOCIAL MEDIA
COMPANIES - IF
IT DOES WHAT IT
DOES WITH THE
BEST OF
INTENTIONS

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
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SOCIAL MEDIA mAgree m Disagree

Global Country Average

COMPANIES - IF China

India

IT IS WELL LED Saudi Arabia

Malaysia

Russia

Argentina

Q. South Africa

_ Colombia

To what extent, if at all, would Brazil

you agree or disagree with the Poland

following statements about Romania

[ORGAN|SAT|ON]? Péru

Mexico

Chile

Turkey

Australia

Spain

Germany

Italy

Sweden

USA

Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Canada

ggléritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Hungary

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Japan
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to L.

be more urban, educated, and/or affiuent than the general population Great Britain

where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population France

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Bel gium

Netherlands
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SOCIAL MEDIA
COMPANIES - IF
I'T BEHAVES
RESPONSIBLY

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
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SOCIAL MEDIA = Agree ® Disagree

CO M PAN I ES _ F Global Country Average
China
IT IS OPEN AN:) Malaysia
India
TRANSPAREN-- Saudi Arabia
South Africa
Romania
ABOUT WHAT IT bz
Poland
DOES Mesico
Peru
Q Argentina
' Spain
To what extent, if at all, would Russia
you agree or disagree with the Colombia
: Turkey
following statements about ustrali
[ORGANISATION]? taly
Sweden
Chile
Hungary
USA
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Germany
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Canada
?)??Ii}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Japan
e, L e, o S e S s s selgum
where the survey was conducted. i has not been adusted 1 the popuiaion. France
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Great Britain

South Korea

Netherlands
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SOCIAL MEDIA = Agree  Disagree
CO M PAN I ES _ I I: Global Country szrhai?]: -

34%
11%

349
T 56%| 1%
Saudi Arabia
T 1S RELIABLE/ india
KEEPS ITS Malaysia
Brazil
Romania
PROMISES South Africa
Poland
0. Peru
Argentina
To what extent, if at all, would Mexico
you agree or disagree with the Colombia
following statements about AUF::;;:
[ORGANISATION]? Spain
Germany

USA 45%

Italy 8% 31%

Turkey 18% 45%

Chile 17 36%

Japan 15% 32%

South Korea 9 9
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 2% 36 2
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Sweden 15% 39%
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Hungary 1 44%

Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to

(o) (o)
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population Canada 12% 45%
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries )
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population France 1 52 2%
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Be|gium 47%

Great Britain
Netherlands
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SOCIAL MEDIA = Agree m Disagree

Global Country Average % 36%

COMPANIES - IF
India 48% 22%

Saudi Arabi 46% 22%

IT SHARES MY T i
South Afri 9 9

VALUES it
Romania 8% 32%

Poland 25% 29%

Q' Turkey 23% 36%
Mexico 22% 24%

To what extent, if at all, would

—
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oMo e N
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you agree or disagree with the Russta L =02
> Peru 22% 28%
following statements about Argentina 1 32%
[ORGANISATION]? Australia 46%
Hungary 17% 45%
Italy 37%
Spain 1 34%
South Korea 15% 35%
Colombia 37%
Germany 14% 42%
USA 14% 49%
()
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Swed?n 36 2
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Chile 12% 41%
2021 .
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Be|glum 11 48%
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to C d o,
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population anada 1 1 47%
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population France 1 1 53 %
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. _japan

Netherlands 9%
Great Britain

—
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SOCIAL MEDIA W Agree M Disagree

Global C A 69 169

COMPANIES - IF " ase =T
Canad LEY,

IT WOULD TRY :
USA 56% 13%

TO TAKE India A 15%
Saudi Arabia 55% 11%

A DVA N TAG E O F South Africa 5% 16%
Turke 20%

ME IE IT COULD
France 17%

16%
17%

Hungary 4

Q . Brazil
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. Belgium 9 9

To what extent, if at all, would 9 A0% 18%

. . Sweden 47% 14%

you agree or disagree with the Argentina 26% 18%

following statements about Romania 46% 15%

[ORGANISATION]? Germany 45% 15%

China 44% 17%

Netherlands 44% 11%

Malaysia 43% 19%

Chile 42% 18%

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Colombia 41 1 9%

i .500 or 1000 S i d online 25 J -9 Jul

ggléritnes (ca or per country), interviewed online une uly ItaIy 39% T A

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico 39% 1 7%
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to .

be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population Spain 38% 14%

The “Global Country A ” reflects th It for all th tri

where the survey was conducted. It has not been adusted to the population” Peru 38% 18%

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Poland 37% 1 8%

South Korea 25% 28%
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SOCIAL MEDIA = Agree M Disagree
CO M PAN I ES _ I F Global Country Avgﬁij 34% _—

- 34%] 23%

L e1% 5%
IT HAS BEHAVED Saudi Arabia
Malaysia
WELL IN ITS India
South Africa
RESPONSE TO Peru
Romania
THE COVID 19 Argentina
- Brazil
PANDEMIC Mexico
Colombia
Chile
Q. Poland
To what extent, if at all, would >pain
. : Italy
you agree or disagree with the Turkey
following statements about UsA
[ORGANISATION]? Australia
Russia
Sweden
Canada
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Hungary
ggl;ritries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Germany
Crine e n Bzl Chle, marland China, Caorbis, 10 MASSE, South Korea
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population ) Belgium
where the survey wias condueted. 1 has not oo adjusted (0 the popuiton. Great Britain
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Netherlands
Japan
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SOCIAL MEDIA
COMPANIES
-IFIT IS

ENVIRONMENTALLY

SUSTAINABLE
0.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
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SOCIAL MEDIA

Global Country Average

COMPANIES - IF IT e
WORKS TO Soud Arati
PREVENT THE o
SPREAD OF o
FALSE i
INFORMATION “cermay

Turkey
Q . Chile

To what extent, if at all, would ﬁ“s”a"a
. . unga

you agree or disagree with the Color?]bg
following statements about Spain
[ORGANISATION]? Russia
USA
Sweden
. . , Italy

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Ja pan
?)??Ii:rL\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Canada
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to Belgium

be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

South Korea
Great Britain
France
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CAR/AUTOMOTIVE
COMPANIES
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Chile 25%
France 24%

26%
18%

CAR/AUTOMO—-IVE B Agree M Disagree
Global Country Average
COMPAN|ES -1FIT China A
Romania
|S GOOD AT WHAT India
USA
T D O F S Saudi Arabia
South Africa
Malaysia
Poland
Hungary
Q. Russia
To what extent, if at all, would Brazil 102
you agree or disagree with the Turkey
: Australia
following statements about Canada
[ORGANISATION]? Great Britain
Japan
Sweden
Netherlands
South Korea
Spain
Germany
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Argentma
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July ItaIy
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Mexico
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Belgium
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries Colombia

where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Peru
. 25% L 26%]
L 24% L 18%/|
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B Agree M Disagree

CAR/AUTOMOTIVE

Global Country Average

COMPANIES - IFIT india

Malaysia

DOES WHAT IT South Africa

Romania

DOES WITH THE China

Saudi Arabia

BEST OF Poland

USA

|NTENT|ONS Brazil

Japan

Australia

Q Mexico

: Turkey

To what extent, if at all, would RS“SS_ia
: : pain 6

you agree or disagree with the Colombia

following statements about Hungary

[ORGANISATION]? Peru

Netherlands

Argentina

Canada

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Germany

countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Sweden

?)??Ii}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, ItaIy

b More e, ducats, anlor ailuent fan th gerera) popuatn Great Britain

where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population France

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chile

Belgium
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CAR/AUTOMOTIVE = Agree m Disagree

CO MPANI ES - |IF | Global Country Average
Saudi Arabia
IS WELL LED India
Malaysia
China A

South Africa 10%
Romania

Mexico 10%
Q. Russia
: Brazil
To what extent, if at all, would Poland
you agree or disagree with the Turkey
following statements about Argentina
2 Peru
[ORGANISATIONI? ush
Colombia
Spain
Sweden
Japan
Chile
Australia
South Korea
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Germany
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Hungary
é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, ItaIy
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Canada
where the survey wias condueted. 1 has not oo adjusted (0 the popuiton. Netherlands
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. France
Great Britain
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CAR/AUTOMOTIVE
COMPANIES - IF |
BEHAVES
RESPONSIBLY

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[ORGANISATION]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average

China

India

Saudi Arabia
Malaysia
South Africa
Romania
Brazil

Japan
Mexico
Poland

USA
Hungary
Peru

Turkey
Colombia
Argentina
Australia
Spain
Russia
Germany
South Korea
Italy
Sweden
Chile
Netherlands
Belgium
Canada
France
Great Britain
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11%
19%
16%
16%
14%
10%
15%
16%
16%
17%
31%
19%
24%
21%
19%
26%
27%
29%
23%
23%
27%
18%
PAS
27%
30%
27%
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N

57%
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56%
49%
43%
40%
40%
37%
7%
37%
6%
36%
3

W
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CAR/AUTOMOTIVE = Agree m Disagree

C O MPANIE S IF | Global Country Average

B India

IS OPEN AND Malaysia

China

TRANSPARENT Saudi Arabia

South Africa

Romania

ABOUT WHAT IT poland

Brazil

D O E S Turkey

Japan

Q. Mexico

_ USA

To what extent, if at all, would Australia

you agree or disagree with the Peru

following statements about H”rs‘ga_ry
pain A

[ORGANISATION]? Colombia

Russia

Argentina

Italy

Sweden

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Germany

countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Canada

?)??Ii}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Chile

bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Belgium

where 1 Survey wes conductsd I has nox esn adsted 1o the populaion France

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Netherlands

Great Britain
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CAR/AUTOMOTIVE = Agree m Disagree

Global Country Average

COMPANIES - IF IT India
China

S RELIABLE/ Saudi Arabia
Malaysia

(EEPS |TS South Africa
Romania

PROMISES Brari
Poland

Turkey

Q. Japan
. Colombia

To what extent, if at all, would Mexico
you agree or disagree with the Australia
following statements about Peru
[ORGANISATION]? Germany
Hungary

USA

Russia

Spain

Italy

Argentina

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Netherlands
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Belgium
?)??Ii}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, South Korea
be more arban, educated, andicr afluent fan the general populaton - - Canada
where the survey was conduted It as not been adjusted 1 he population. Chile
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. France
Sweden
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CAR/AUTOMOTIVE mAgree mDisagree

CO MPANI ES - |IF | Global Country Average
India

SHAR ES MY Saudi Arabia
China

VAL U E S Malaysia
South Africa

Romania

Q Brazil
' Hungary

To what extent, if at all, would Peru
you agree or disagree with the AJS‘::';EZ
,
following statements about Colombia
[ORGANISATION]? Poland
USA

Mexico

Russia

Germany

Spain

Argentina

Italy

Netherlands

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Japan
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Sweden
?)??Ii}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Belgium
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Canada
arers v Sy s ot e ke Ao iion France
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. South Korea
Chile

Great Britain
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CAR/AUTOMOTIVE = Agree m Disagree

Global Country Average 39%

COMPANIES - IF IT ndia

17%

53% 14%

Saudi Arabia 53% 14%

WOULD TRY TO
TAKE ADVANTAGE Romania =0 2
OF ME IF IT
COULD o
Malaysia 42% 20%

Q. China 41 13%

To what extent, if at all, would France - 132%
. . Great Britain 41 14%

you agree or disagree with the Sweden 39% 14%
following statements about Germany 38% 15%
[ORGANISATION]? Chile 38% 19%
Russia 6% 23%

Belgium 35% 15%

Netherlands 35% 16%

Spain 35% 15%

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Italy 34% 1 7%
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Mexico 31 % 1 6%
é?]zli}[\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Colombia 31% 22%
bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Poland 30% 17%
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Peru 30% 24%
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Hung ary 27% 22%

27%
27%

South Korea
Japan

21%
15%

||||||||!“‘ ‘
H
NNS o
oN
N
X
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CAR/AUTOMOTIVE = Agree m Disagree

Global Country Average

COMPANIES - IF IT India
China

HAS BEHAVED Saudi Avabia
Malaysia

WELL IN ITS South Africa
Romania

RESPONSE TO s
Brazil

THE COVID-19 Hungary
Mexico

PANDEM'C Poland
Turkey

Colombia

Q. Peru
| Australia

To what extent, if at aII, would Canada
you agree or disagree with the Argentina
following statements about Italy
[ORGANISATION]? Russia
Germany

Spain

Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Japan
ggl;ritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Netherlands
Online samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, South Korea
b More e, ducats, anlor ailuent fan th gerera) popuatn Sweden
where the survey wias condueted. 1 has not oo adjusted (0 the popuiton. Great Britain
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Chile
Belgium
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CAR/AUTOMOTIVE = Agree m Disagree

Global Country Average
COM 3AN|ES China
— India
-IFIT IS Saudi Arabia
Malaysia
ENVIRONMENTALLY Romania
South Africa
SUSTAINABLE Brazil
Hungary
Japan
Turkey
Q. Poland
, Colombia
To what extent, if at all, would South Korea
you agree or disagree with the Australia
following statements about Spain
[ORGANISATION]? Peru
USA
Mexico
Italy
Chile
Germany
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Canada
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July France
?)??Ii:rL\e samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Netherlands

Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to .
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population _ Russia
where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Argentina
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Be|gium
Sweden
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TRUST IN
SOURCES OF
INFORMATION




PRINTED
NEWSPAPERS

Q.

Below is a list of different media
channels. To what extent, if at all,
do you trust each of these to
provide you with accurate
information about politics and
current affairs?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Global Country Average
India

China

Saudi Arabia
South Africa
Brazil
Malaysia
France
Netherlands
Belgium
Germany
Australia
Sweden
Canada
Mexico
Japan

USA
Colombia
Spain
Turkey
South Korea
Chile

Peru
Romania
Argentina
Italy

Poland
Great Britain
Hungary
Russia
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M At least a great deal
20%

® Not very much/not at all

41%
15%
10%
34%
24%
26%
36%
28%
23%
36%
33%
37%
38%
34%
49%
35%
37%
58%
41%
60%
37%
57%
64%
54%
54%
39%
49%
50%
60%

51%
43%
34%
31%
29%
27%
25%

2
20%
20%

19%
9%
17%
7%
16%
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B At least a great deal ~ ® Not very much/not at all

ONLINE Global Country Average

India

NEWSPAPERS Saudi Avabia

China

OR NEWS Malaysia

Brazil

WEBSITES OR South Afic

Netherlands

A P P S Turkey

Belgium

Mexico

Q. Germany

: . : . Australia

Below is a list of different media Colombia

channels. To what extent, if at all, France

do you trust each of these to Sweden

orovide  you  with  accurate cie

; - " eru

information about - politics - and Romania

current affairs? Argentin:

Canada

aly

ush

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Japan
ggl;ritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online une uly Po|and

Online samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Spain _ _

bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Great Britain - 46%]

where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Hungary - 5a% ]

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. South Korea

Russia
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B At least a great deal ~ ® Not very much/not at all

S O C | A |_ M E D | A Global Country Average

. 57%]

5%

Saudi Arabia

Malaysia

India

China

Turkey

South Africa

Romania

Brazil

Mexico

Peru

Q. Argentina

o : . Colombia

Below is a list of dlfferent. media Australia

channels. To what extent, if at all, Germany

do you trust each of these to Poland

orovide you with accurate Chile

information about politics and Belgium

: USA

current affairs? France

Hungary

Netherlands

Spain

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Italy

countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July South Korea

é?]zli}[\e samples in Bra_zil, Chilg, mainla_nd Ch_ina, Colombi_a, India, Malaysia, Sweden

bo more urban, cducaied, andcr afuent han the general population Japan

where the Survey whs bonductod. . has not o adjused 1 the population Russia

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total resul. Great Britain
Canada
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B At least a great deal ~ ® Not very much/not at all

VIDEO SHARING  clobal country average
ind

WEBSITES e————— & E—Y
Malaysia

2 Y7 53y

ONLINE o E—.
South Afica

Turkey

Brazil

Mexico

5% 3%

Peru 15% 53%

Q. Colombia

: : : : Argentina

Below Is a list of different media Austral

channels. To what extent, if at all, Poland

do you trust each of these to Chile

provide you with accurate Germany

information about politics and Belgium

fairs? France

current affairs taly

Spain

usa IIEIA

Hungary

Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Netherlands

ggl;ritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Sweden

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, South Korea 7%
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to

be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population _ Ja pan

where the survey was conduted It as not been adjusted 1 he population. Canada T2

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Great Britain - A

Russia
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ONLINE BLOGS
OR FORUMS

Q.

Below is a list of different media
channels. To what extent, if at all,
do you trust each of these to
provide you with accurate
information about politics and
current affairs?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Global Country Average
India

Saudi Arabia
Malaysia
China

South Africa
Turkey
Brazil
Mexico
Australia
Peru
Colombia
Germany
Argentina
Hungary
Romania
Belgium
France

USA

Chile

Italy

Poland
South Korea
Spain
Sweden
Netherlands
Russia

Great Britain
Japan
Canada
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B At least a great deal ~ ® Not very much/not at all

12% 54%
24%
28%
38%
31%
37%
51%
46%
53%
58%
58%
57%
60%
65%
56%
57%
61%
58%
56%
66%
56%
51%
62%
59%
64%
63 %

40%
35%
25%
23%
22%
19%

14
12%
2%
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6%

6% 63%
6% 64%
b % 59%




R A D I O Global Country Average

India
South Africa
China
Saudi Arabia
Sweden
Brazil
Malaysia
Germany
Belgium
France
Q . Mexico
. . . . Australia
Below is a list of different media Netherlands
channels. To what extent, if at all, Romania
do you trust each of these to Chile
provide you with accurate Argentina
. . " Turkey
information about politics and Spain
current affairs? Great Britain
Colombia
Peru
Canada
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Poland
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July USA
2021
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Ja pan
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population South Korea
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries Ital
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population ta y
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Hung ary
Russia
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B At least a great deal ~ ® Not very much/not at all

35%
19%
17%
14%
25%
31%
26%
32%
28%
31%
27%
41%
29%
22%
44%
38%
41%
49%
35%
30%
51%
50%
31%
42%
34%
32%
31%
33%
54%

44%
44%
36%
34%
28%

26%
25%
25%

24%

17%
17%
17%
17%
16%
16%
16%
12%
12%
11%
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MAGAZINES

Q.

Below is a list of different media
channels. To what extent, if at all,
do you trust each of these to
provide you with accurate
information about politics and
current affairs?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Global Country Average
India

Saudi Arabia
China

South Africa
Brazil
Germany
Malaysia
Romania
Belgium
France
Australia
Colombia
Mexico
Sweden
Turkey

USA

Peru
Netherlands
Italy

Poland
Spain
Argentina
Great Britain
Chile
Canada
Japan
South Korea
Hungary
Russia
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13%

19%

6%
16%
6%

1
13%

%

%

%
6%
6%
6%

‘,\‘-'",\"o\"\oooooo_‘
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M At least a great deal

—
2

® Not very much/not at all

50%
21%
32%
21%
29%
34%
45%
44%
53%
48%
38%
55%
66%
66%
51%
66%
46%
65%
46%
45%
49%
58%
66%
52%
61%
51%
52%
54%
67%

42%




B At least a great deal ~ ® Not very much/not at all
2%

T E |_ EV | S | O N Global Country Average

N

40%

L 22% L 40%

Saudi Arabia

China

India

South Africa

Malaysia

Brazil

Sweden

Belgium

Germany

Netherlands

Q. Romania

o : . France

Below is a list of different media Turkey

channels. To what extent, if at all, Australia

do you trust each of these to Canada

provide you with accurate A Mefco

; : " rgentina

information _ about politics and Great Britain

current affairs? UsA

Pery

South Korea

Japan

Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Spain

ggléritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Colombia

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Poland 1 3%

Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to

k;_z ;n“cg?oz;kl)acnéuidtuc:ted, an(i/orﬂafﬂtuetr;t than the gene;;ilfpopllljlﬂa_'tion i |t§|y

where the survey v,v};s Zﬁ;ad%ectéz. ?tchsas r?o?‘:)(zzg 2Q?S:tedotroathe SO%%7gtgis Chile

size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Hung ary
Russia

150 © Ipsos | Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2022




B At least a great deal ~ ® Not very much/not at all

C O |_ |_ EAG U E S : Global Country Average

27%

India 54% 13%

— R I E N D S O R Saudi Arabia 47% TIA
_ Turkey 38% 23%
~FAMILY FACE-TO- China 35% 16%
_ France 33% 19%
_AC E South Africa 22%
Romania 31 24%

Australia AV

Belgium 26%

USA 22%

34%

Q . Malaysia

| . i £ diff : Peru 41%
Below is a list of di erent media Germany 26% >7%
channels. To what extent, if at all, Mexico 26% 40%
do you trust each of these to Brazil 31%
provide you with accurate G“Zat Britain 2 23%
. . .. rgentina 9
information about politics and gemin 4%
. Colombia 39%
current affairs” Poland 239% 26%
Sweden 23% 28%
Chile 23% 33%
Canada 22% 27%
Ipsos Qlobal Trustworthiness Monitor 2(_)21 —‘21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Hungary 22% 29%
ggl;ritnes (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July Spam 22% 33%
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Japan 27%
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to .
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population _ Russia 25%
where the survey was conducted. i has not been adusted 1 the popuiaion. Italy 16% 30%
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. Netherlands 1 6% 28%

South Korea
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COLLEAGUES,
FRIENDS OR
~FAMILY VIA
PRIVATE
MESSAGES

Q.

Below is a list of different media
channels. To what extent, if at all,
do you trust each of these to
provide you with accurate
information about politics and
current affairs?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

152

Global Country Average
India

Saudi Arabia
Malaysia
Romania
China

South Africa
Peru

Turkey
Mexico
Germany
Australia
Brazil
France
Argentina
Belgium
USA
Colombia
Poland
Chile
Hungary
Spain
Sweden
Great Britain
Canada
Italy

Japan
Netherlands
Russia
South Korea
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15%
15%
15%
5%

14%
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M At least a great deal
p.

S

2%
36%
33%
32%
30%
27%
p
24
p

w
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X

p

22%
21%
21%
21%
21%

18%
18%
18%
18%

® Not very much/not at all

38%
18%
PEY
PN
32%
PEY
33%
45%
42%
48%
37%
32%
40%
33%
48%
37%
35%
53%
35%
49%
36%
41%
41%
39%
40%
40%
38%
42%
39%

55%




SOURCES OF
INFORMATION
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GLOBAL
CO U N T RY Television
AVERAGE

61%

Online newspapers or news websites or apps _ 43%

0 societmedie |
And which of the following, if any, Radi .
do you use regularly as sources adio _ 35%
of news and information?

Colleagues, friends or fmaily face-to-face _ 339%

Colleagues, friends or family via private _ 0
messages 29%

Printed newspapers 24%

Video sharing websites - 16%
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to Online b|ogs or forums - 12%
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Magazines - 11%
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PRINTED
NEWSPAPERS

Q.

And which of the following, if any,
do you use regularly as sources
of news and information?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
India

South Africa
Japan

Peru

Mexico
Malaysia
Germany
Netherlands
Sweden
Colombia
France

Italy

Turkey
Australia
Belgium
Canada
Romania
Spain

USA

Chile

China

Great Britain
Argentina
Brazil

South Korea
Hungary
Poland
Saudi Arabia
Russia

1%




ONLINE
NEWSPAPERS OR
NEWS WEBSITES
OR APPS

Q.

And which of the following, if any,
do you use regularly as sources
of news and information?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Global Country Average
South Korea
South Africa
Netherlands

Hungary
Japan
Sweden
Argentina
India
Brazil
Chile
Malaysia
Great Britain
Belgium
Canada
China
Italy
Australia
Poland
Russia
Spain
Colombia
Turkey
USA
Romania
Germany
Mexico
Peru
Saudi Arabia
France
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Global Country Average mEEEEEEESESESSSS———— /10
Malaysia I (390
Turkey I 61 90
India I 530/
South Africa I 530
Peru M 560

SOCIAL MEDIA

Saudi Arabia I 530/
Argentina I 520/
Hungary s 510/
Mexico I 51 0
Russia I 51 0
Colombia S 5090
Q. Chile m———— /30
: : : China I /50
And which of the following, if any, Poland  E———— 50
do you use regularly as sources Brazil SE——— 0,
of news and information? Romania E— 370
Belgium aeessss—— 350
Sweden IEEEEEEEEEES——————— 32
USA I 3790
Australia I 3]0,
Canada S 319
Spain I 3100
Netherlands mEEEEE——————— 30%
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29 Great Britain 30%
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021 S _ o _ Japan IIIEEEEENNS——————— 99,
Mesico, Poru, Romania, Rutsa, Saui Araie, Souts A, and Turkey end f France m— )50/,
The “Global County Average” rflocts th avarage resulfo ol the countiss South Korea n— /)
where the survey was conducted. It_has n_otbeen adjusted to the population Germany I 23%
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
ltaly m————— 30/

157 © Ipsos | Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2022




VIDEO SHARING
WEBSITES
ONLINE

Q.

And which of the following, if any,
do you use regularly as sources
of news and information?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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ONLINE BLOGS
OR FORUMS

Q.

And which of the following, if any,
do you use regularly as sources
of news and information?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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RADIO

Q.

And which of the following, if any,
do you use regularly as sources
of news and information?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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MAGAZINES

Q.

And which of the following, if any,
do you use regularly as sources
of news and information?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2021 — 21,503 adults aged 16/18-74 in 29
countries (ca.500 or 1000 per country), interviewed online 25 June — 9 July
2021

Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to
be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population
size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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And which of the following, if any,
do you use regularly as sources
of news and information?
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size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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METHODOLOGY
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TECHNICAL NOTE

These are the findings of an Ipsos online survey conducted 25 June — 9 July 2021 via the Ipsos Online Panel system in 29 countries: Argentina, Australia,
Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, China (mainland), Colombia, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, the Netherlands,
Peru, Poland, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey, and the United States. The headline index results for this
year are based on the full 29-country sample while trend results look back to previous waves of the survey focus only on the 22 countries which have featured
in all three waves of the survey.

The results comprise an international sample of 21,503 adults aged 16-74 in most countries and aged 18-74 in Canada, Malaysia, South Africa, Turkey and
the United States. The samples consist of approximately 1,000 individuals in each of Australia, Brazil, Canada, China (mainland), France, Germany, Great
Britain, Italy, Japan, Spain and the U.S. and 500 individuals in each of Argentina, Belgium, Chile, Colombia, Hungary, India, Malaysia, Mexico, the
Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Sweden and Turkey.

The samples in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, Italy, Japan, the Netherlands, Poland, South Korea, Spain,
Sweden, and United States can be taken as representative of their general adult population under the age of 75. The samples in other countries (Brazil,
China, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey) produce a national sample that is more
urban and educated, and with higher incomes than their fellow citizens. The survey results for these countries should be viewed as reflecting the views of the
more “connected” segment of their population.

Weighting was then employed to balance demographics and ensure that the sample's composition reflects that of the adult population according to the most
recent country Census data.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all countries and markets where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the
population size of each country and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Where results do not sum to 100 or the difference appears to be plus or minus one point more or less than the actual, this may be due to rounding, multiple
responses, or the exclusion of “don’t know” or not stated responses.

The precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a credibility interval with a poll of 1,000 accurate to plus or minus 3.5 percentage points and of 500
accurate to plus or minus 5.0 percentage points. For more information on the use of credibility intervals, please visit the Ipsos website.

The publication of these findings abides by local rules and regulations.
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ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built
unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful
insights into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens,
consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75
business solutions are based on primary data coming from our
surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or
observational techniques.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to
help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply
changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext
Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120
and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement
Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg
IPS:FP
WWW.ipsSos.com
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GAME CHANGERS

In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide
the most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
You act better when you are sure.






